

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 332/2024

TARIQ AHMAD MIR AND ORS

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vaseem Aslam, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE

STATION D. H. PORA AND ANR

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jahingeer A Dar, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL-JUDGE



Petitioners to take steps for service upon respondent no.2 within a weeks' time, whereafter notice returnable within four weeks.

List on 30.04.2025.

Subject to petitioners taking steps for service upon respondent, interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

Meanwhile, Mr. Jahingeer A Dar, GA to file objections on behalf of rest of the respondents.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
12.03.2025

"Imtiyaz"