

Serial No. 30

Regular Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual mode)

CRM(M) 332/2024 CrIM(807/2024)

Tariq Ahmad Mir and Ors.

...Appellant(s)/ Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

VERSUS

Union Territory and Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Zaid Qais Noor, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

ORDER

11.11.2025

1. There is neither any representation on behalf of the petitioners nor steps have been taken for the service of the respondent No. 2.
2. In the interest of justice, the case is adjourned, awaiting appearance on behalf of the petitioners.
3. List on 10th of February, 2026.
4. In the meanwhile, steps be taken for the service of respondent No. 2.

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

11.11.2025

Shoaib Javid