

S. No. 25

Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 332/2024 CrIM(807/2024)

**TARIQ AHMAD MIR AND ORS.** ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vaseem Aslam, Advocate

**Vs.**

**UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE** ...Respondent(s)  
**STATION D. H. PORA AND ANR.**

Through: Mr. Zahid Qais Noor, GA for R-1

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

17.04.2026

Steps for the service of respondent No.2 have not been taken till date.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted a last and final opportunity of two weeks to take steps for the service of the said respondent. Thereafter, notice shall be issued to the respondent No. 2 returnable within three weeks.

List on 22<sup>nd</sup> May, 2026.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

17.04.2026

*Misba*